



UNCLASSIFIED

People Directorate
Strategy and Communities

Civic Centre 1
Little Park Street
Coventry
CV1 5RS

f

Our reference: 20123758
19th March 2015

Telephone 024 7683 1652
Fax 024 7683 3494
simon.brake@coventry.gov.uk

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information about sheltered accommodation, which the Council received on 16th February 2015 and considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act").

You have requested the following information;

- 1. What was the council's budget for sheltered accommodation for the elderly (those aged 65 and above) as at January 1 in the following years:**
 - a) 2015 - -£321k
 - b) 2010 - £1,360,017
 - c) 2005 – previously supporting people and unable to ascertain this information as the Team no longer exists

- 2. How many elderly sheltered accommodation tenants (those aged 65 and above) were there, as at January 1 in the following years:**
 - a) 2015 - 546
 - b) 2010 - 1489
 - c) 2005 - previously supporting people and unable to ascertain this information as the Team no longer exists

Executive Director - People
Brian Walsh
Head of Service
Sara Roach
Deputy Director Strategy and
Communities

3. How many sheltered accommodation properties for the elderly (those aged 65 and above) were there as at January 1 in the following years (including individual flats):

- a) 2015 - 38
- b) 2010 - 63
- c) 2005 previously supporting people and unable to ascertain this information as the Team no longer exists

Please note, under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with the outcome or handling of your request you should write to us within 40 working days of the date of this letter:

Information Governance
Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If having done that you are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Simon Brake
Director for Primary Care Sustainability and Integration